

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.4048 OF 2025

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.4052 OF 2025

Ismail Nazir Shakoor & Anr. ...Petitioners
Versus
Abubaker Salim Begmohammed ...Respondent

Mr. Jamshed Master a/w. Janani Swaminathan i/b. Sayed Zahir,
for the Petitioners.
Mr. S. D. Mulye, for the Respondent.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 1st APRIL 2025

P. C.:

1. Learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioners seeks leave to amend to implead the original Defendant as party-Respondent.
2. Leave as prayed is granted. Amendment be carried out forthwith. Reverification is dispensed with.
3. Learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioners also seeks leave to file compilation of documents. The same be filed within a period of one week from today.

4. Stand over to 17th April 2025.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]