

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.4048 OF 2025

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.4052 OF 2025

BHALCHANDRA  
GOPAL  
DUSANE

Digitally signed by  
BHALCHANDRA  
GOPAL DUSANE  
Date: 2025.04.09  
20:11:15 +0530

Ismail Nazir Shakoor & Anr.

...Petitioners

*Versus*

Abubaker Salim Begmohammed

...Respondent

None for Petitioner.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED : 9th April 2025

**P.C.:**

1. This Court by Order dated 1<sup>st</sup> April 2025 granted leave to amend the Petitions by impleading original Defendant as party-Respondent.

2. The praecipe is moved seeking additional time to carry out the said amendment. Accordingly, additional time of four weeks is granted to carry out the amendment permitted by the Order dated 1<sup>st</sup> April 2025.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)