

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.4048 OF 2025

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.4052 OF 2025

Ismail Nasir Shakoor & Anr. ...Petitioners
Versus
Abubaker Salim Begmohammed ...Respondent

Mr. Sayed Zahir, Advocate for Petitioners.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED : 17th April 2025

P.C.:

1. Mr. Sayed Zahir, learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioners seeks additional time to carry out the amendment. He states that he will carry out the amendment forthwith.

2. Accordingly, leave is granted. Re-verification is dispensed with.

3. Stand over to **5th May 2025**.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)