

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4048 OF 2025

Ismail Nazir Shakoor And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Abubaker Salim BegmohammedRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 4052 OF 2025

Ismail Nazir Shakoor And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Abubaker Salim BegmohammedRESPONDENT

None for the Petitioner

None for Resp

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J

DATE : 24th July, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 21/08/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)